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The University has an effective feedback mechanism to take from Students,Teachers,Alumni 

and Employers on curriculum. The received feedback is analysed and action taken to 

strengthen curriculum. The teaching-learning processes are also improved by the response of 

stakeholders. 

 

 

1. STUDENTSFEEDBACK(2023-24) 
 

 

S.No AcademicYear TotalNo.of 

students 

No.ofstudents 

gavefeedback 

Percentageof 

Studentsgave 

feedback 

1. 2023-2024 1147 940 82% 
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QUESTIONNAIREANDPERCENTAGEOFRESPONSE 
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1. 
Howmuchofthesyllabuswascoveredinthe 

class? 
63 32 5 0 0 

 

2. 

Howdo youratethesyllabusofthecoursesthat you 

have studied in relation to thecompetencies 

expected out of the course? 

39 50 11 0 0 

3. 
Howdoyouratetherelevanceoftheunitsin 

course syllabus? 
42 50 8 0 0 

4. 
Howdoyouratetheallocationofthecreditstothe 
courses? 

37 53 11 0 0 

5. 
HowdoyouratetherelevanceoftheTextBooksand 

reference books to the Courses? 

37 50 11 3 0 

6. 
Howdoyouratethecourseobjectivesstatedfor 

each of the course? 
39 50 11 0 0 

7. 
Howdoyouratethepercentageofcourses 

having practical knowledge? 

42 43 13 0 0 

 

8. 

Teachersinformyouaboutyourexpected 

competencies, course out comes and 

programme out comes. 

43 53 5 3 3 

9. 
Howdoyouratetheexperimentsinrelationtothe 
real-lifeApplications? 

45 47 8 0 0 

10. 
Theteachersillustratetheconcepts 

throughexamplesandapplications 

45 42 13 0 0 

11. 
Theteachersidentifyyourstrengthsand 
encourageyouwithprovidingrightlevelof 
challenges 

29 53 13 0 0 

12. 
Teachersareabletoidentifyyourweaknessesand 

help you to overcome them. 

43 58 8 0 0 

 

13. 

The teachers use student centric methods 

(ExperientialLearning,ParticipativeLearningand 

Problem-Solving Methodologies) for enhancing 

learning experiences 

39 58 8 3 0 

14. 
WhatpercentageofteacheruseICTtoolssuchas 

LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while 
teaching 

39 45 16 0 0 
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TEACHER’SFEEDBACK(2023-24) 

QUESTIONNAIREANDPERCENTAGEOFRESPONSE 
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1. 
Howdoyourateclarityofaimsandobjectivesofthe 

syllabi to teachers and students? 58 34 4 4 0 

2. 
AvailabilityofgadgetslikeLCDtosupportteaching 

51 40 6 3 0 

3. LibraryResources 43 7 3 0 0 

4. FreedomforResearchPursuit 36 32 25 4 3 

5. 
Howdoyourateconsiderationofteachers’opinion 

during curriculum revision? 27 36 25 7 11 

6. Scopeforknowledgeup-gradation 39 43 11 7 0 

7. 
EncouragementforResearchatHigher 

Learning Institutes/ Laboratories 36 39 18 7 0 

8. 
Howdoyouratebalanceofthecoursesyllabus 

between theory and practical 

knowledge? 

 

29 
 

21 
 

25 
 

21 
 

4 

9. Infrastructuralfacilities 29 36 18 17 0 

10. 
HowdoyourateattainmentofthePOs,CosandPSOs 

by the students? 36 42 18 4 0 

11. 
Howcurriculumprovidesopportunityfor 

conductingresearchandprojectrelated activities. 64 14 11 11 0 
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ALUMNIFEEDBACK(2023-24) 

QUESTIONNAIREANDPERCENTAGEOFRESPONSE 
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1. 
How do you rate relevance of the 
coursesinrelationtotheprogramme? 72 28 0 0 0 

2. FacultyteachingandlearningProcess 69 31 0 0 0 

3. Infrastructure&Laboratoryfacilities 68 32 0 0 0 

4. Library 69 31 0 0 0 

5. 
Howdoyouratethecompetenciesin 
relation to the course content? 33 67 0 0 0 

6. Training&Placement 67 0 0 33 0 

 

7. 

Howdoyouratetheofferringofthe 

electives in relation to the latest 

advancements? 

 

67 
 

0 
 

33 
 

0 
 

0 

 

8. 

Howdoyouratethecourseswhich are 

skills related suiting to the 

industryincludedintotheprograms? 

 

67 
 

0 
 

33 
 

0 
 

0 

9. 
QualityofEducation 

67 33 0 0 0 

10. 
Howdoyouratethecoursesthatyouhavelear 
ntinrelationtoyourcurrentJob? 67 33 0 0 0 

11. 
AlumniAssociation/NetworkofOld 
Friends 67 0 33 0 0 

12. CanteenFacility 67 0 33 0 0 

13. Relevanceofcurriculuminyourjob 67 0 33 0 0 

14. ProjectWork/IndustrialTraining 67 0 33 0 0 
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EMPLOYERFEEDBACK(2023-24) 

QUESTIONNAIREANDPERCENTAGEOFRESPONSE 

 

 

S. 

No 
Attribute 

Yes 

(%) 

No 

(%) 

1. 
WouldyouliketobeamemberoftheBoardofStudies(BOS)ofthis 
University? 

 

81 
 

19 

2. 
Wouldyouliketohelpinacademic/innovativeactivitiesofthis 

University? 
 

85 
 

15 

3. 
AreV.S.Universitypassedoutsmatchingyourindustrial 

requirements? 
 

100 
 

0 

4. 
Arethereanycoursesinprogramme(s)whichareskillsrelatedtothe 

industry? 
 

92 
 

8 

5. AreyouinterestedinAcademicInteractionwithVSU 
93 7 

6. Wouldyouliketoofferin–planttrainingtoourstudents? 
85 15 

7. 
Doyoufindthespecializationstreamsinrelationtothelatest 

advancements? 
 

78 
 

22 

8. AnyOtherSuggestions 
Nil Nil 
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9. 

Howdoyouratethesufficiencyofthecoursesrelated 

to industry that are included in the program? 
 

48% 
 

32% 
 

20% 
 

0% 
 

0% 
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LISTOFIMPORTANTPOINTSFROMFEEDBACKOFTHESTAKEHOLDERS 

(2023-2024) 
 

 

S.No. ImportantpointsfromFeedback Department 

STUDENT 

1. 
IntroductionofChoiceBasedCreditSystem(CBCS)andElective 

Choice System (ECS) for flexible and reduced syllabus load. 

 

 
Computer 
Science  

2. 
Torepresent52%and49%ofthecurriculum,aligningsyllabus with 

modern industry standards. 

 

3. 
Toincludeemployability,skillenhancement,andinternshipcourses 

for practical learning experience. 

Food 
Technology 

4. 
ToupdatesyllabusinlinewithNewEducationPolicyand 
competitiveexams,witha40%changeincontentforarelevant 
academicstructure. 

Physics 

5. 
IntroductionofmandatoryCyberSecuritycourseintroduced, 
replacingHumanValues&ProfessionalEthics,tomeetUGC 
guidelinesand currenttechnological needs. 

Botany 

 

6. 
Torevisesyllabus,andexaminationschemeadoptedfromtheacademic 

year 2022-2023. 

Computer 
Applications 

TEACHER 

1. 
Tointroduceelectivefoundationcoursesinspices,herbs,and 

nutraceuticals to expand research orientation. 
Food 

Technology 

2. 
ToincludefoundationalcourseonFoodandNutrition,providinga 
baseforhealth and dietarystudies 

 

3. 

Tomodifythesyllabuswithnewcoursesinclassicaland 

modernliterature,deepeningthestudyofTelugulanguageand culture. 
 

Telugu 

4. 
ToincludenewmultidisciplinarycourseonFinancialInstitutions 
andMarketsinthefourthsemesterforabroadenedfinancial perspective. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Economics 

 

5. 

Proposaltoformfourth-semestereconomicsproject 

implementedforempiricalresearchskilldevelopment,culminatingin a 

viva voce examination 

 

6. 

To introduce Research Methodology core course and History of 

Economic Thought elective course to enrich the economics 

curriculum 

 

7. 

Toaddcompulsoryskill-orientedcourseonStatisticalPackages 

andDataAnalysisinthirdsemesterforpracticaldatahandling 

proficiency. 
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ALUMNI 

1. 
Suggestedneedformore‘practicalsessionsincorecourses’to 
enhancereal-worldapplicationof knowledge  

Biotechnology  

2. 
Emphasized the importance of integrating ‘skill-based 
experiments’intothecurriculumtobetterpreparestudentsfor industry 
demands 

EMPLOYER 

 

1. 
Suggestedmoretrainingsessionsrelatedtoindustrytoenhance student 

employability. 

 

 

 

Microbiology 
 

2. 

Recommendedincreasedfieldvisitstovariousindustriesto 

boostindustrialexposureforstudentsandfostercollaborations with 

the university. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


